
 

Contact information: 
 

Application Date: ______________________________________ Request Amount: __________________________________ 

Organization Name: _________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Contact Person: _____________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Contact Person Phone Number: ___________________________     Email: ____________________________________________ 

 
Organization information: 

 
How many unincorporated residents does your community council represent? ________________________________________ 

Have you previously received any funds from Salt Lake County?    __________________________________________________     

Are there any unspent funds from previous contributions? _________________ If yes, unspent amount: ___________________ 

What is your fiscal year start date? ____________________________________________________________________________ 

 

Funding Request Detail: 
Please describe the intended use of funds and the target population that will benefit from this funding: 

 

Does The Intended Use Meet The Following Qualifications? *  ______________________________________________________ 

Administrative costs-insurance premiums, legal notices, elections, newsletters, computers and software, other office equipment, 
dues to associations of community councils, county-sponsored community events and community council outreach activities or 
events, postage, stationary, and duplication costs. 
 

 

 

Application for Unincorporated 
Community Council Contribution 

 

08/27/24 12:32 PM $6,339.00

Sandy Hills Community Council

Ron Faerber

+1 (801) 662-9831 ronfaerber@yahoo.com

5,000

Yes

Yes $281.00

01/01/24

Yes

The intended use is for community outreach and information for the Salt Lake County unincorporated
residents. The Sandy Hills CC spends the money on its unincorporated residents living in Salt Lake
County to send them information about Salt Lake County and to keep them included in community
events and outreach.



Are there any contributions to/from other sources? _________________________    If YES, please provide details about 
contributions to/from other sources including to/from, source name, $ amount and purpose of the funding: 

Required Attachments: 

2024 Income and Expense Statement 

Most Recent Bank Statement 

2025 Line-item Budget 

Copy of 2023 Form 990 or Form 990-N Filed with the IRS 

Disbursement of Fund Report 

Applicant Electronic Signatures: 

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that he or she has the authority to bind the organization listed in the application. The applicant accepts the 
following terms and conditions as a condition of receiving and using County funds. County funds will be used solely for the purposes approved by 
Salt Lake County as applied for in this application. Any expenditure for purposes other than those approved may require a return of the entire amount 
dispersed and may disqualify the recipient from receiving any additional County funds. It is further understood that no disbursement of funds will be 
used for political and campaign purposes or legal fees and services. As a further condition of the grant, all County funds may be subject to an audit as 
required by Salt Lake County. The applicant is required to complete a Disbursement of Funds Report Form for contributions more than $2,500. 

I Have Read and Understand The Above Statement 

APPLICANT NAME (Printing your name is equivalent to your ELECTRONIC signatures) 

Community Council Member Emails: 

No

Ron Faerber

dbarnold69@yahoo.com, ashangtan@msn.com, kpirwitz@hotmail.com,
asapplumbing94@gmail.com, support@lsdcode.com, ronfaerber@yahoo.com,
tjmorris619@gmail.com, vporanki@gmail.com

✔
✔

✔

✔

✔
✔



 2024
YTD Actuals   Projected Remainder of 2024 

 2024
Projected Total 

REVENUES ‐$                                                   ‐$                                                  ‐$                                                  
Beginning balance from prior year 1,621.86                                            ‐                                                     1,621.86                                          
MSD Grant ‐                                                      ‐                                                     ‐                                                    
Salt Lake County Grant 6,339.00                                            1,142.00                                           (41.21)                                              
Other ‐                                                     

EXPENDITURES ‐$                                                   ‐$                                                  ‐$                                                  

Administrative ‐                                                     ‐                                                    ‐                                                   
Office Supplies 70.00                                                70.00                                                
Elections/Surveys 50.00                                                50.00                                                
Dues & Fees 40.00                                                 40.00                                                
Postage 295.00                                              295.00                                              
Copies 667.00                                              667.00                                              
Newsletter/Postcards 1,500.00                                           1,500.00                                          
P.O. Box rental 232.00                                              232.00                                              
Emergency Preparedess 414.00                                              414.00                                              
Website Expenses 23.17                                                 321.00                                              321.00                                              
Insurance ‐                                                      1,142.00                                           (1,142.00)                                         

Community Events ‐                                                     ‐                                                    ‐                                                   
SouthEast Township Days
Fun in the Sun Swim Party 2,344.00                                            275.79                                              2,620.00                                          

Others ‐                                                     ‐                                                    ‐                                                   

BALANCE FORWARD TO 2025 ‐$                                                   ‐$                                                  ‐$                                                  
7035 6339 696

NOTE:  Balance Forward revenue is from raising funds and special project funds.

SANDY HILLS COMMUNITY COUNCIL
Revenue and Expense Detail
2024 Calendar Year
(YTD as of 08/26/2024)







Sandy Hills Community Council Actual Budget Variance Proposed Budget Line Item 
August 23, 2024 YTD 2024 YTD Budget 2025 Description
CONTRIBUTIONS
Administration

SLCO Administration $179.67 $2,577.00 ($2,397.33) $2,577.00 SLCO Grant to SHCC
MSD Contributions $1,142.00 $0.00 $1,142.00 Insurance for SHCC
Other $0.00 $1,142.00 ($1,142.00) $1,142.00 Insurance for SHCC (SLCo)

Total Administration $1,321.67 $3,719.00 ($2,397.33) $3,719.00

Special Events
SLCO Special Event $2,344.21 $2,620.00 ($275.79) $2,620.00 SLCO Grant to SHCC
Fundraising/Sponsorship $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Town Hall Meetings

Total Special Events $2,344.21 $2,620.00 ($275.79) $2,620.00

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS $3,665.88 $6,339.00 ($2,673.12) $6,339.00

EXPENSES
Administration

Dues/Subscriptions/Permits
$40.00 $60.00 ($20.00) $40.00

ACCT, UT Neighborhoods, 
Business registration

Elections/Surveys $0.00 $50.00 ($50.00) $50.00 Surveys / Elections

Postage $0.00 $295.00 ($295.00) $295.00 Mailings

Copies $0.00 $667.00 ($667.00) $667.00 X-mass Cards, Notices, & Business Cards

C.E.R.T $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $414.00 emergency equipment

Newsletter / Postcards $0.00 $1,500.00 ($1,500.00) $1,500.00 Announcements and News-Letter

P.O. Box (Rent) $0.00 $196.00 ($196.00) $232.00 PO Box

Website / ZOOM / Subscriptions $23.17 $21.00 $2.17 $321.00 Website & Subscriptions
Other $0.00 $930.00 ($930.00) $200.00 Printer, Ink Supplies

Total Administration $63.17 $3,719.00 ($3,655.83) $3,719.00

Special Events
SouthEast Township Days $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 SoEast Twnnshp Days (Drinks)
Fun in the Sun Swim Party $2,217.71 $2,620.00 ($402.29) $2,620.00 Swim Party Supplies
Swim Party Park Reservations $126.50 $0.00 $126.50 $0.00 Reservations & Supplies

Total Special Events $2,344.21 $2,620.00 ($275.79) $2,620.00

TOTAL EXPENSES $2,407.38 $6,339.00 ($3,931.62) $6,339.00

Excess (Deficiency) of 
Administration
Under (Over) Expenditures $1,258.50 $0.00 $1,258.50 $0.00

Excess (Deficiency) of Special 
Events
Under (Over) Expenditures $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00



2025
Budget Request 

REVENUES ‐$                                                  
Projected Beginning balance from prior year 1,142.00                                          
MSD Grant ‐                                                    
Salt Lake County Grant 5,197.00                                          
Other 696.00                                             

EXPENDITURES ‐$                                                  

Administrative ‐                                                   
Office Supplies 70.00                                                
Elections/Surveys 50.00                                                
Dues & Fees 40.00                                                
Postage 295.00                                             
Copies 667.00                                             
Newsletter/Postcards 1,500.00                                          
P.O. Box rental 232.00                                             
Emergency Preparedess 414.00                                             
Website Expenses 321.00                                             
Insurance (1,142.00)                                         

Community Events ‐                                                   
SouthEast Township Days
Fun in the Sun Swim Party 2,620.00                                          

Others ‐                                                   

BALANCE FORWARD TO 2026 ‐$                                                  
696.00                                             

NOTE:  Balance Forward Revenue is from raising funds and special project funds.

SANDY HILLS COMMUNITY COUNCIL
Line‐Item Budget Request
2025 Calendar Year





Form 990-N

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Electronic Notice (e-Postcard)

for Tax-Exempt Organization not Required to File Form 990 or 990-EZ

OMB No. 1545-2085

2023
Open to Public Inspection

A For the 2023 Calendar year, or tax year beginning 2023-01-01 and ending 2023-12-31

Terminated for Business

Gross receipts are normally $50,000 or less

B Check if available

PO Box 900904, Sandy, UT,

US, 84090

C Name of Organization: SANDY HILLS COMMUNITY COUNCIL

INC

D Employee Identification

Number 94-3481319

E Website:
www.sandyhillscc.org PO Box 900904, Sandy, UT,

US, 84090

F Name of Principal Officer: Ron Faerber

Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice: We ask for the information on this form to carry out the Internal Revenue laws of the United States.
You are required to give us the information. We need it to ensure that you are complying with these laws.

The organization is not required to provide information requested on a form that is subject to the Paperwork Reduction Act unless the form displays a
valid OMB control number. Books or records relating to a form or its instructions must be retained as long as their contents may become material in the
administration of any Internal Revenue law. The rules governing the confidentiality of the Form 990-N is covered in code section 6104.

The time needed to complete and file this form and related schedules will vary depending on the individual circumstances. The estimated average times
is 15 minutes.

Note: This image is provided for your records only. Do Not mail this page to the IRS. The IRS will not accept this filing via paper. You must file
your Form 990-N (e-Postcard) electronically.
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e-Postcard View https://sa.www4.irs.gov/epostcard/secure/990n/forms/print/
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 INVOICE 

Sandy Hills Community Council 
INVOICE #SHCC-2025 

DATE: AUGUST 23, 2024 

 
 
Phone 801-662-9831 
 

 

 

TO ATTN: Mayor Jenny Wilson 
Salt Lake County Government Center 
2001 South State Street, Suite #N-2100 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84190 
 
Contact:  Sherri Trujillo, 801-989-4149 
 

SANDY HILLS COMMUNITY COUNCIL 
PO BOX 900904 
Sandy, Utah  84090-0904 

 
 

QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE LINE TOTAL 

1 2025 SLCo Contribution to Sandy Hills CC,   (Grant) $6339.00 6339.00 

 Account: 235-5023000000-667005   

 Supplier ID #0000001611   

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 SUBTOTAL $6339.00 

 SALES TAX 0.00 

 TOTAL 6339.00 

 

Make all checks payable to Sandy Hills Community Council 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR “CONTRIBUTION” 
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